MRM PTO_15GC REC	0 00 0001 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
U.	8-29-2001 Patenti de la companya della companya de la companya della companya del		
to the Homorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	nal documents or copy thereor.		
Name of conveying party ies): $\iint_{\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{A}}\mathcal{A}^{\mathcal{A}}}}}}}}}}$	01826648 of receiving party(les):  Name: Laser Applications, Inc.		
	Address: 7517 Currency Drive		
	Orlando, FL 32809		
/dditional name(r) o. conveying pury(ies) retached ) wes			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
( <b>X</b> ) Assignment	() Merger // 24		
( ) Security Agreement	( ) Change of Name $\frac{24}{3}$		
( ) Chher			
Execution Date: <u>March</u>			
Execution PageMarch	23, 2001		
when themal mame (s) and address (s) attached: (X)	W-5		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) it this do unent is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	): Tication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  6,040,550		
Addition.1 sumb	ens atmached? ()Yes ( <b>X</b> )No		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 }		
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,			
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	] Authorized to be charged to		
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.	deposit account.		
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account Number:		
City: Orlando	01-0484		
State: Florida Zip: 32802	If any additional extension and/or fee is required,		
18/29/2001 LMUELLER 000 <b>00</b> 025 <b>60405</b> 50	or, if any additional fee for claims is required.		
	USE THIS SPACE		
77. VC.1302			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and being correct and any attached copy is a to the copy is a to the copy is a to the copy is a total copy is a	lief, the foregoing information is true and true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments and document: [3]		
[68015]			

PATENT REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0547

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dale U. Chang, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2900 Sun Bittern Court, Windermere, Florida 34786, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Apparatus And Method For Laser Welding The Outer Joints Of Metal Bellows, No. 6,040,550, dated May 21, 2000; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Laser Applications, Inc., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 7517 Currency Drive, Orlando, Florida 32809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed and to be effective for all purposes as of this 29th day of March, 2001.

Dale U. Chang

Dale	U	Chang

STATE OF	FLORIDA
COUNTY OF _	ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>29</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>keof</u>, by <u>March</u>, who is personally known to me or has produced <u>fix Driver's license</u> as Identification.

(SEAL)		9 11	
Car E. E. P. E.	14/20-	- 16.	<u> </u>
Notary Public	c-State of		
Commission 1	Number:_		

RECORDED: 08/24/2001

Carol Lynn Kilne
MY COMMISSION # DD093478 EXPIRES
June 22, 2005
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

ORL1 #626699 v2

PATENT REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0548